From: Anneke Van der Weyde

Sent: Tuesday, 12 March 2024 8:57 AM
To: Roslyn Hiser
Subject: FYl: ACMA INFORMATION REQUEST - Assessor Information for forwarding

[SEC=OFFICIAL]

FYI — some info hopefully incoming

Kind regards,
Anneke

Anneke Van der Weyde (she/her)
Manager, Spectrum Licensing Policy
Spectrum Allocations Branch | Communications Infrastructure Division

From: Dean Cook <d.cook@utas.edu.au>

Sent: Saturday, March 9, 2024 8:26 AM

To: Anneke Van der Weyde <Anneke.VanderWeyde@acma.gov.au>

Cc: Sanjiv Bhatia <sanjiv.bhatia@utas.edu.au>; Sheree Campton <sheree.campton@utas.edu.au>
Subject: Re: ACMA INFORMATION REQUEST - Assessor Information for forwarding [SEC=OFFICIAL]

You don't often get email from d.cook@utas.edu.au. Learn why this is important

CAUTION: This email is from an external sender. Do NOT click on links or open attachments unless you recognise the sender
and KNOW the content is safe. If you are in doubt, please contact the Corporate Service Desk.

Anneke,
Happy to with the caveat UTAS legal will have oversight and the final say.

Dean

From: Anneke Van der Weyde <Anneke.VanderWeyde@acma.gov.au>
Date: Friday, 8 March 2024 at 17:42

To: Dean Cook <d.cook@utas.edu.au>
Cc: Sanjiv Bhatia <sanjiv.bhatia@utas.edu.au>, Sheree Campton <sheree.campton@utas.edu.au>
Subject: RE: ACMA INFORMATION REQUEST - Assessor Information for forwarding [SEC=0OFFICIAL]

Hi Dean,

Thanks for the discussion on Monday.

Really appreciate and would like to take you up on your offer to provide an overview of the AMC's interactions with
that led to your decision to terminate him as a volunteer with the university, in a form that you would be

comfortable for the ACMA to use for purposes that might include providing the information to-for his

response.

If you're able to provide something by mid-April that would be appreciated.

If you have any questions or concerns at any time, please reach out. | don’t have your number, so mine is below.



Kind regards,
Anneke

Anneke Van der Weyde (she/her)
Manager, Spectrum Licensing Policy
Spectrum Allocations Branch | Communications Infrastructure Division

Australian Communications and Media Authority
+61 3 9963 6785 |
Anneke VanderWeyde@acma.gov.au

acma.gov.au
(£ XX Jin
& | Tacma

Australing Govermaent

The ACMA acknowledges First Nations peoples as the Traditional Owners and Custodians of Australia. We respect and celebrate
First Nations peoples as the original storytellers and content creators of the lands on which we work and honour the enduring
strength and commitment of Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander peoples to the land, waters and their communities. We pay our
respects to Elders past, present, and emerging.

Read our

Reconciliation
Action Plan

From: Anneke Van der Weyde

Sent: Friday, March 1, 2024 7:46 PM

To: Dean Cook <d.cook@utas.edu.au>

Cc: Sanjiv Bhatia <sanjiv.bhatia@utas.edu.au>; Sheree Campton <sheree.campton@utas.edu.au>
Subject: RE: ACMA INFORMATION REQUEST - Assessor Information for forwarding [SEC=OFFICIAL]

Sorry for the delayed response, Dean. | was in training today and forgot to put on my out of office!
Is there a time on Monday that would suit you? I’'m free from 10-11am or after 2pm.

Kind regards,
Anneke

Anneke Van der Weyde (she/her)
Manager, Spectrum Licensing Policy
Spectrum Allocations Branch | Communications Infrastructure Division

From: Dean Cook <d.cook@utas.edu.au>

Sent: Friday, March 1, 2024 5:14 AM

To: Anneke Van der Weyde <Anneke.VanderWeyde @acma.gov.au>

Cc: Sanjiv Bhatia <sanjiv.bhatia@utas.edu.au>; Sheree Campton <sheree.campton@utas.edu.au>
Subject: Re: ACMA INFORMATION REQUEST - Assessor Information for forwarding [SEC=OFFICIAL]

You don't often get email from d.cook@utas.edu.au. Learn why this is important

CAUTION: This email is from an external sender. Do NOT click on links or open attachments unless you recognise the sender
and KNOW the content is safe. If you are in doubt, please contact the Corporate Service Desk.

Hi Anneke,
-Nas terminated as a university volunteer, simple letter, wished him well etc.

Therefore, he was removed as an assessor.



The crux of the matter was_behaviour was not meeting our expectations (university) and the
continued bullying of staff had to stop.

Happy to have a phone or teams catch up today?

Dean

From: Anneke Van der Weyde <Anneke.VanderWeyde@acma.gov.au>
Date: Thursday, 29 February 2024 at 16:10

To: Dean Cook <d.cook@utas.edu.au>
Cc: Sanjiv Bhatia <sanjiv.bhatia@utas.edu.au>, Sheree Campton <sheree.campton@utas.edu.au>
Subject: RE: ACMA INFORMATION REQUEST - Assessor Information for forwarding [SEC=0OFFICIAL]

Hi again,

We are seeking some information on the reasons for_removal from the AMC assessor role that you would
be comfortable with us outlining in correspondence with_

Would you be able to share a copy of any official letter or correspondence with-hat informed him of the
reason/s why he was removed from the AMC assessor role, please?

Kind regards,
Anneke

Anneke Van der Weyde (she/her)
Manager, Spectrum Licensing Policy
Spectrum Allocations Branch | Communications Infrastructure Division

From: Anneke Van der Weyde

Sent: Thursday, February 22, 2024 9:13 AM

To: Sheree Campton <sheree.campton@utas.edu.au>; Dean Cook <d.cook@utas.edu.au>

Cc: Sanjiv Bhatia <sanjiv.bhatia@utas.edu.au>

Subject: RE: ACMA INFORMATION REQUEST - Assessor Information for forwarding [SEC=OFFICIAL]

Thanks Sheree.

Kind regards,
Anneke

Anneke Van der Weyde (she/her)
Manager, Spectrum Licensing Policy
Spectrum Allocations Branch | Communications Infrastructure Division

From: Sheree Campton <sheree.campton@utas.edu.au>

Sent: Thursday, February 22, 2024 8:49 AM

To: Anneke Van der Weyde <Anneke.VanderWeyde@acma.gov.au>; Dean Cook <d.cook@utas.edu.au>
Cc: Sanjiv Bhatia <sanjiv.bhatia@utas.edu.au>

Subject: RE: ACMA INFORMATION REQUEST - Assessor Information for forwarding [SEC=OFFICIAL]

CAUTION: This email is from an external sender. Do NOT click on links or open attachments unless you recognise the sender
and KNOW the content is safe. If you are in doubt, please contact the Corporate Service Desk.
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Good Morning Anneke,
In response to your enquiry,_ was removed as an assessor on the 4" November 2022.

Kind regards,

Sheree Campton
Administration Officer

Australian Maritime College

Office of Maritime Communications
College of Sciences and Engineering
University of Tasmania

1300 365 262 - Marine Enquiries
Locked Bag 1394, Launceston TAS 7250
utas.edu.au amc.edu.au

CRICOS 00586B

I acknowledge and pay my respect to the traditional custodians of the lands upon which our campuses are built.

University of Tasmania Electronic Communications Policy (December, 2014). This email is confidential, and is for the intended recipient only. Access,
disclosure, copying, distribution, or reliance on any of it by anyone outside the intended recipient organisation is prohibited and may be a criminal offence.
Please delete if obtained in error and email confirmation to the sender. The views expressed in this email are not necessarily the views of the University of
Tasmania, unless clearly intended otherwise.

From: Anneke Van der Weyde <Anneke.VanderWeyde@acma.gov.au>

Sent: Wednesday, February 21, 2024 3:05 PM

To: Dean Cook <d.cook@utas.edu.au>

Cc: Sheree Campton <sheree.campton@utas.edu.au>; Sanjiv Bhatia <sanjiv.bhatia@utas.edu.au>
Subject: RE: ACMA INFORMATION REQUEST - Assessor Information for forwarding [SEC=OFFICIAL]

Hi Dean,
One follow up question for you on the details below, please.
What date was- removed from being an AMC assessor?

Kind regards,
Anneke

Anneke Van der Weyde (she/her)
Manager, Spectrum Licensing Policy
Spectrum Allocations Branch | Communications Infrastructure Division

From: Anneke Van der Weyde
Sent: Wednesday, February 14, 2024 10:33 PM
To: 'Dean Cook' <d.cook@utas.edu.au>




Cc: Sheree Campton <sheree.campton@utas.edu.au>; Sanjiv Bhatia <sanjiv.bhatia@utas.edu.au>

Subject: RE: ACMA INFORMATION REQUEST - Assessor Information for forwarding [SEC=OFFICIAL]

Thank you very much Dean.
Very appreciated.

Kind regards,
Anneke

Anneke Van der Weyde (she/her)
Manager, Spectrum Licensing Policy
Spectrum Allocations Branch | Communications Infrastructure Division

From: Dean Cook <d.cook@utas.edu.au>
Sent: Wednesday, February 14, 2024 6:39 AM

To: Anneke Van der Weyde <Anneke.VanderWeyde @acma.gov.au>

Cc: Sheree Campton <sheree.campton@utas.edu.au>; Sanjiv Bhatia <sanjiv.bhatia@utas.edu.au>

Subject: Fwd: ACMA INFORMATION REQUEST - Assessor Information for forwarding

CAUTION: This email is from an external sender. Do NOT click on links or open attachments unless you recognise the sender

and KNOW the content is safe. If you are in doubt, please contact the Corporate Service Desk.

Dear Anneke,

Apologies for the delay.

Referring to the attached email request for assessor information from (due by 31% January), the final list of

Approved Assessors is attached.

In addition, the below details on removed assessors was also requested.

This information is only intended for ACMA use internally and is not to be relied on for any other matters.

Assessors Removed

1 I - - lovel 3

Assessor.

During Covid restrictions he wanted
to use his private residence for
assessments. Which was not
permitted under university rules.

He said he had better understanding
of infection control as he was a
doctor

He had his private residence
declared as a club premise

He failed to indicate that he was
going conduct the assessments at
the registered club address so when
the assessment papers were not sent
to him he sent “strongly” worded
emails that he always intended to




conduct the assessment at the club
venue

6. He claimed to be victimised for
daring to point out that AMC
regulations were wrong.

7. He lodged a formal complaint against
OMC about question papers not
being sentto him

8. Herefused to speak politely to OMC
staff.

9. Hethreatened to have a lawyer
present in azoom meeting to discuss
his behaviour.

10. He read in a newsletter that there
may have been a breach of exam
papers so lodged FOI request with
UTAS so he could get more details

11. Because of his aggressive behaviour
and almost constant badgering
emails he was removed from his
position as an assessor

12. 2024 pressuring the University to
approach ACMA with a letter of
support to be considered as an
assessor. We are not supporting. WIP

Sheree, Sanjiv and | are available to talk to any of the attached, please do not hesitate to call or organise a meeting.

Kind regards,

Dean Cook



AMC Director

Sheree Campton
Administration Officer

Australian Maritime College

Office of Maritime Communications / AMC Amateur Radio
College of Sciences and Engineering

University of Tasmania

1300 365 262 - Marine Enquiries

1300 852 701 - Amateur Enquiries
Locked Bag 1394, Launceston TAS 7250
utas.edu.au amc.edu.au

CRICOS 00586B

I acknowledge and pay my respect to the traditional custodians of the lands upon which our campuses are built.

University of Tasmania Electronic Communications Policy (December, 2014). This email is confidential, and is for the intended recipient only. Access,
disclosure, copying, distribution, or reliance on any of it by anyone outside the intended recipient organisation is prohibited and may be a criminal offence.
Please delete if obtained in error and email confirmation to the sender. The views expressed in this email are not necessarily the views of the University of
Tasmania, unless clearly intended otherwise.

NOTICE: This email message is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s)

and may contain confidential and privileged information. Any unauthorized

review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited. If you are not the

intended recipient, please contact the sender by reply email and destroy all

copies of the original message.

NOTICE: This email message is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s)
and may contain confidential and privileged information. Any unauthorized
review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited. If you are not the
intended recipient, please contact the sender by reply email and destroy all
copies of the original message.

NOTICE: This email message is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s)
and may contain confidential and privileged information. Any unauthorized
review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited. If you are not the
intended recipient, please contact the sender by reply email and destroy all
copies of the original message.





